
Crude Fibre 18.5 % Crude Protein 13 % Lysine 0.79 % 
Methionine 0.19 % Crude Oil 9 % Crude Ash 9.8 % Starch 

8 % Sugar 6 % Digestible Energy 12.9 MJ/KG 

For nutrition advice or further information on our feeds please call +44 (0)1622 718487
Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk or visit www.saracenhorsefeeds.com

Enduro 100

Nutritional Information
Crude Fibre 
Crude Protein
Lysine
Methionine
Crude Oil
Crude Ash
Starch
Sugar
Digestible Energy

12.5%
11%
0.58%
0.17%
10%
7.3%
20%
6%
13.6 MJ/kg

Vitamins
Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Pantothenic Acid
Niacin
Folic Acid
Biotin

15,000 iu/kg
2,300 iu/kg
480 iu/kg
2.8 mg/kg
4.1 mg/kg
10.5 mg/kg
0.09 mg/kg
18.4 mg/kg
20.7 mg/kg
17 mg/kg
0.3 mg/kg

Minerals
Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Sodium
Chloride
Potassium
Iron
Iodine
Copper
Zinc
Manganese
Selenium

1.07%
0.36%
0.15%
0.27%
0.22%
0.77%
167 mg/kg
0.5 mg/kg
37.5 mg/kg
110 mg/kg
62 mg/kg
0.5 mg/kg

Composition (list of ingredients)
Dried Sugar Beet Pulp, Crushed Oats, Barley Flakes, Soya Hulls*, Lucerne 
Pellets, Maize Flakes, Molasses, Soya Flakes*, Soya Oil*, Calcium 
Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Chloride, Soya Bean Meal*, 
Mixture of Flavouring Compounds.
* GM Soya 
Zootechnical Additives (Yeast)
4b1710 Saccharomyces cerevisiae MUSCL 39885 (Vistacell). Number of 
Colony Forming Units (CFU): Minimum 2.5 x 10^10 CFU/KG 
Technological Feed Additives 
Preservative: Calcium Propionate (E282) 289mg/kg; 
Preservative: Fumaric Acid (1a297) 19.5mg/kg; 
Preservative: Sorbic Acid (E200) 6.5mg/kg

Bodyweight/KG​ Feed/KG​

200-400kg​ 1.0 - 2.0kg​

400-600kg​ 2.0 - 3.5kg​

>600kg​ 3.5 up to 5.0kg​

These feeding rates are intended as a guide only.

Feeding rates:

High oil and fibre mix for controlled performance.

High oil and fibre feed combining optimum stamina and slow release energy 
for a controlled performance. Contains a full spectrum of vitamins and 
minerals, as well as a powerful antioxidant protection including Vitamin E, 
plus added yeast for digestive health.

Enduro-100 is suitable for: 
• Horses requiring additional stamina 
• Horses that react to high starch diets
• Horses requiring slow release energy 
• Horses that require condition throughout the competition season 

Features & Benefits: 
• Utilises a variety of energy sources to combine stamina with instant 

energy sources 
• Formulated on “Super-Fibres” & oil to provide a long lasting controlled 

performance 
• Contains a live yeast culture to support hindgut health and optimal 

forage digestion 
• Includes natural Vitamin E a powerful antioxidant to assist normal 

muscle function 
• Quality protein source to optimise peak muscle health and encourage 

maintenance of topline and muscle definition 
• Contains micronized cereals to support glycogen replacement post 

exercise and help to delay the onset of fatigue
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