

# **Enduro 100**

# High oil and fibre mix for controlled performance.

High oil and fibre feed combining optimum stamina and slow release energy for a controlled performance. Contains a full spectrum of vitamins and minerals, as well as a powerful antioxidant protection including Vitamin E, plus added yeast for digestive health.

#### Enduro-100 is suitable for:

- Horses requiring additional stamina
- Horses that react to high starch diets
- Horses requiring slow release energy
- Horses that require condition throughout the competition season

#### Features & Benefits:

- Utilises a variety of energy sources to combine stamina with instant energy sources
- Formulated on "Super-Fibres" & oil to provide a long lasting controlled performance
- Contains a live yeast culture to support hindgut health and optimal forage digestion
- Includes natural Vitamin E a powerful antioxidant to assist normal muscle function
- Quality protein source to optimise peak muscle health and encourage maintenance of topline and muscle definition
- Contains micronized cereals to support glycogen replacement post exercise and help to delay the onset of fatigue

# **Composition (list of ingredients)**

Dried Sugar Beet Pulp, Crushed Oats, Barley Flakes, Soya Hulls\*, Lucerne Pellets, Maize Flakes, Molasses, Soya Flakes\*, Soya Oil\*, Calcium Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Chloride, Soya Bean Meal\*, Mixture of Flavouring Compounds.

\* GM Sova

### **Zootechnical Additives (Yeast)**

4b1710 Saccharomyces cerevisiae MUSCL 39885 (Vistacell). Number of Colony Forming Units (CFU): Minimum 2.5 x 10^10 CFU/KG

#### **Technological Feed Additives**

Preservative: Calcium Propionate (E282) 289mg/kg; Preservative: Fumaric Acid (1a297) 19.5mg/kg; Preservative: Sorbic Acid (E200) 6.5mg/kg

#### **Feeding rates:**

Bodyweight/KG	Feed/KG	
200-400kg	1.0 - 2.0kg	
400-600kg	2.0 - 3.5kg	
>600kg	3.5 up to 5.0kg	
These feeding rates are intended as a guide only.		

# **Nutritional Information**

Crude Fibre	12.5%
Crude Protein	11%
Lysine	0.58%
Methionine	0.17%
Crude Oil	10%
Crude Ash	7.3%
Starch	20%
Sugar	6%
Digestible Energy	13.6 MJ/kg

#### Vitamins

<u>vitamins</u>	
Vitamin A	15,000 iu/kg
Vitamin D	2,300 iu/kg
Vitamin E	480 iu/kg
Vitamin B1	2.8 mg/kg
Vitamin B2	4.1 mg/kg
Vitamin B6	10.5 mg/kg
Vitamin B12	0.09 mg/kg
Pantothenic Acid	18.4 mg/kg
Niacin	20.7 mg/kg
Folic Acid	17 mg/kg
Biotin	0.3 mg/kg

#### **Minerals**

IVIIICI als	
Calcium	1.07%
Phosphorus	0.36%
Magnesium	0.15%
Sodium	0.27%
Chloride	0.22%
Potassium	0.77%
Iron	167 mg/kg
Iodine	0.5 mg/kg
Copper	37.5 mg/kg
Zinc	110 mg/kg
Manganese	62 mg/kg
Selenium	0.5 mg/kg

For nutrition advice or further information on our feeds please call +44 (0)1622 718487 Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk or visit www.saracenhorsefeeds.com





